
   

 

 
 
 
 

  
  

    
 
 
 

            
       

 
        

      
  

          
 

         
   

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
   

 
 
 

   
 
 
 

City of Tampa 
Jane Castor, Mayor 

------------------- tampagov.net ---

Contract Administration 
Michael W. Chucran, Director 

306 East Jackson Street, 4N 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Office (813) 274-8116 
Fax: (813) 274-7368 

ADDENDUM 1 
Via E-Mail 

DATE: December 06, 2021 

Contract 21-C-00022; E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3B from 7TH AVE TO 13TH AVE and E/W Green 
Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13TH AVE TO 21ST AVE 

Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made to the 
Contract Documents. BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 

Item 1: The Bid Opening date is here by changed to December 14, 2021. 

Item 2: Replace Proposal pages P-2, P-3, P-4, P-5 & P-6 with the attached Proposal pages P-2R, P-3R, P-
4R, P-5R & P-6R. 

All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain 
in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to Contract Administration@tampagov.net. 

Jim Greiner 
Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 

mailto:Administration@tampagov.net


 

    

    

       

   

      

     

  

     

     

    

     

      

   

    

    

    

      

      

     

     

     

     

     

   

   

    

    

        

         

   

   

      

         

  

   

    

       

 

  

  

     

     

 

  

   

     

   

     

     

Contract: 21-C-00022 

E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3B from 7TH AVE TO 13TH AVE 

FPID: 439476-3-58-01 

200-Roadway 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTI UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

0101 1 - B MOBILIZATION LS 1 

0102 1 - B MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 

EX-099925 - B OWNER'S CONTINGENCY LS 1 Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents $40000.00 $40,000.00 

0104 18 - B INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 9 

0110 1 1 - B CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 

0110 4 10 - B REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 39 

285701 - B OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY 640 

0327 70 6 - B MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 6604 

0334 1 53 - B SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 TN 555 

435 100 2 - B INLET SPECIAL DRAINAGE GRATE LF 144 

0520 1 10 - B CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 258 

0520 2 4 - B CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 199 

0520 70 - B CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH SY 568 

0522 1 - B CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK SY 27 

0522 2 - B CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 42 

0527 2 - B DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 49 

0570 1 2 - B PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 5 

300-Signing & Pavement Markings 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTI 

TY 

UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

0523 1 3 - B PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE SY 150.000 

0700 1 11 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 4 

0700 1 18 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN AS 8 

0700 1 50 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 1 

0700 1 60 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 1 

0705 11 3 - B DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 11 

0710 90 - B PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 

0711 11123 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 480 

P-2R 



 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

     

     

      

     

     

     

    

  

  

 

   

  

         

   

     

     

         

     

     

     

     

       

   

     

     

   

        

        

         

          

Contract: 21-C-00022 

E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3B from 7TH AVE TO 13TH AVE 

FPID: 439476-3-58-01 

0711 11124 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 63 

0711 11125 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 101 

0711 11141 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" GM 0.252 

0711 11160 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 2 

0711 11170 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 23 

0711 11224 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON LF 32 

0711 14125 - B THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 340 

0711 14160 - B THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 18 

0711 16101 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.394 

0711 16102 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.032 

0711 16201 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.469 

0711 16231 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 0.303 

500-Signalization 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTI 

TY 

UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

0630 2 11 - B CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 10 

0630 2 12 - B CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 250 

0632 7 2 - B SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 95 

0635 2 11 - B PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 2 

0646 1 11 - B ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 2 

0650 1 14 - B VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECT AS 4 

0670 5400 - B TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS 1 

700-Utilities 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTI 

TY 

UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

9910 ADJUST VALVE BOX (HEIGHT) EA 2 

0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 4 

PHASE 3B TOTAL: 

P-3R 



     
    

    

       

       

     

   

      

     

    

     

     

     

 

 

    

       

      

      

      

    

    

   

   

      

  

  

   

  

     

     

  

   

     

 

    

     

  

   

   

   

     

  

 

 

 

  

   

       

 

  

   

Contract: 21-C-00022

 E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13TH AVE TO 21ST AVE 

FPID: 439476-4-58-01 

200-Roadway 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 
0101 1 - C MOBILIZATION LS 1 

0102 1 - C MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 

EX-099925 - C OWNER'S CONTINGENCY LS 1 Seventy Thousand Dollars and No Cents $70000.00 $70000.00 

4.07 - C REMEDIATION CONTINGENCY LS 1 Thirty Thousand Dollars and No Cents $30000.00 $30000.00 

0104 10 3 - C SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 175 

0104 18 - C INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 13 

0110 1 1 - C CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 

0110 4 10 - C REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 985 

0120 6 - C EMBANKMENT CY 419.0 

0327 70 6 - C MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 9288 

0334 1 53 - C SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 TN 768 

0425 2 43 - C MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL EA 3 

430175115 - C PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD LF 102 

430175118 - C PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD LF 63 

EX-435 100 2 - C INLET SPECIAL DRAINAGE GRATE LF 181 

0520 1 10 - C CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 325 

0520 2 4 - C CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 2410 

0520 7 1 - C GRANITE CURB, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 193 

0520 7 2 - C GRANITE CURB, RESET LF 235 

0522 1 - C CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK SY 340 

0522 2 - C CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 1696 

EX-0527 2 - C DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 357 

EX-0526 1A - C RED BRICK PAVERS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SY 115 

0570 1 2 - C PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 432 

COT-002 - C CITY INLET TYPE 2 EA 2 

COT-003 - C CITY INLET TYPE 3 EA 3 

P-4R 



     
     

     

    

     

     

     

     

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

         

          

     

     

   

     

     

   

        

       

         

          

     

    

        

        

   

   

    

         

       

         

 
      

           

   

Contract: 21-C-00022

 E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13TH AVE TO 21ST AVE 

FPID: 439476-4-58-01 

300-Signing & Pavement Markings 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

0523 1 3 -C PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE SY 128 

0654 2 22 - C RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN 

ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK AS 2 

0700 1 11 -C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 10 

0700 1 12 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 1 

0700 1 18 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN AS 8 

0700 1 50 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 6 

0700 1 60 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 8 

0705 11 3 - C DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 15 

0710 90 - C PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 

0711 11123 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 752 

0711 11124 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 307 

0711 11125 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 294 

0711 11141 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" GM 0.255 

0711 11160 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 3 

0711 11170 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 21 

0711 11224 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON LF 468 

0711 14125 - C THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 670 

0711 14160 - C THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 17 

0711 16101 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.662 

0711 16102 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.115 

0711 16131 - C THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP GM 0.343 

0711 16201 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.194 

0711 16202 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" GM 0.003 

0711 16231 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 0.122 

P-5R 



     
     

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

    

    

     
  

  

  

  

     
   

     

 

 
 

  

 

 

   

   

   

   

 

  

         

         

         

  

  

     

     

     

 

Contract: 21-C-00022

 E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13TH AVE TO 21ST AVE 

FPID: 439476-4-58-01 

500-Signalization 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

0630 2 11 - C CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 150 

0630 2 12 - C CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 191 

0632 7 2 - C SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 900 

0635 2 11 - C PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 7 

0646 1 11 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 4 

0646 1 40 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, RELOCATE EA 4 

0646 1 60 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE EA 1 

0650 1 14 - C VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECT AS 4 

0653 1 11 -C PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY AS 2 

0670 5400 - C TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS 2 

600-Landscape & Peripherals 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 

EX-0520 2 4 - C CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 160 

EX-0580 1 1 - C LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS LS 1 

EX-0580 1 2 - C LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS LS 1 

EX-0526 1 2 - C PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK SY 87 

EX-SP13.01 - C SPECIAL FURNISHINGS LS 1 

EX-SP13.02 - C PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE SY 142 

700-Utilities 
PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST in WORDS UNIT COST TOTAL COST 
EX-0425 5 -C MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 8 

EX-9910 - C ADJUST VALVE BOX (HEIGHT) EA 15 

PHASE 3C TOTAL: 

TOTAL COMPUTED PRICE PHASE 3B & PHASE 3C: 

P-6R 


